(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Achinta Mondal | Client Name VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited
Application ID GQ-VISPLN-4 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 15 Jun 2000 Application Received 28-08-2025

Candidate Employee ID | VSA-084 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 18-09-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COVBLETED VERIEICATION

DATE SIS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Pooja Saini-Admin 16-09-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Prem Shankar jha-HR 28-08-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Assistant Registrar 01-09-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Alpana Mondal 29-08-2025 GREEN
EI?/IIED\IZI(?\?I\/ISENT 3 Kapil Yadav, Sr-HR Executive 09-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 28-08-2025 GREEN
DIPLOMA / ITI Senior ?gg;ﬁ;%gﬁ Officer 01-09-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Assistant Secretary 01-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 28-08-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source;

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Universe MicroSystems

Universe MicroSystems

Name Of The Candidate:

Achinta Mondal

Achinta Mondal

Emp Code: 10869 10869

From: 01-04-2025 01-04-2025

To: 11-05-2025 11-05-2025
Designation: Sr BMS Operator Sr BMS Operator
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 19357/-(CTC)
Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Better opportunity
Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Pooja Saini-Admin of Universe MicroSystems,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Pooja Saini-Admin

Report Verified Date:

16-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Poaja Saini

To “wverifymysmployment” <verifymyemployment@goldauestgiobal ins

cec "ex employment” <verifyexemployments@gmail com>, “jay” <jay@goldquestglobal in>, "aarti” <aarti@goldquestglobal in>

Hi,
Please find the below required details:
HR/Verifier
Inputs
{Please
Candidate's Particulars | substantiate here)
Company Name Universe MicroSystems. Confirmed
Candidate Name Achinta Mandal Confirmed
Employee Code/ID/Mo 10869 Confirmed
From {Date of Joining) 01-Apr-2025 Canfirmed
To {Diate of Exit/Relieving) 11-May-2025 Confirmed
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Sr BMS Operator Confirmed
Salany/CTC: Please Provide 19357/-1CTC)
‘Wias this position: Permanent,/ Temporany/Contractual Please Pravide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Better
Reason for Leaving Please Provide oppartunity
{Please fill in the
Rehire Eligibility relevant information] s
(Please fill in the
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Mo) relevant information) Yes
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? Please Provide Mo
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes® Please explain briefly) No
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “"Yes" Please explain briefly) No
DATA - BREACH of any kind Mo
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | NA
Verified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Pogja Saini [Admin)

Regards,

Pooja Saini | Administration | Universe Microsystems

C-25,6.F Panchsheel Vihar Khirki Extn., Mahiya Nagar,New Delhi-110017
P-011-289545278, 42641356

E - info@ums.net.in | wanaeyums net.in

An 150 8001 - 2015 50 140012015 & OHSAS 180012007 cenified company
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Timewatch Infocom Private Limited Timewatch Infocom Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Achinta Mondal Achinta Mondal

Emp Code: TIPL383 TIPL383

From: 15-01-2024 15-01-2024

To: 31-03-2025 31-03-2025

Designation: Sr BMS Operator Sr BMS Operator

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 20k

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Contract end

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Prem Shankar jha-HR of Timewatch Infocom
Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as
Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Prem Shankar jha-HR

Report Verified Date: 28-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

. HR
B Tho. 8 Aug 2025 142941 0830

Te Tverifymyemployment” <verifymyemployment@galdquestglobal.ins

Cc “ex employment™ <verifyexemploymentsi@gmail com>, “jay” < jay@goldquesiglobal in>, "aarti® <aarti@goldguestglobal in>, "hr® <hr@timewatchindia.com>

HR/Verifier
Inputs
(Please
Candidate’s substantiate
Particulars here)
Timewatch Infocom | Yes
Company Name Prrvate Linuted
Candidate Name Achinta Mondal ¥es
Employes Code IDNo TIPL3E3 yes
From (Date of Joinung) 15-Jan-2024 yes
To (Date of Exit Relieving) 31-Mar-2025 yes
Designation (At the tirme of leaving the compary): Sr BEMS Operator yes
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 20k
Was this position: Permanent Temporary Contractual Please Provide contractoal
Supervisar's Name Please Provide Eapil pal
Feaven for Leaving Please Provide Centract end
(Please fill in the
Rehire Eligibility relevant information) | ves
(Pleaze fill in the
Exit formatities completed: (Yes o) relevant information) | ves
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter ‘document is awthenticate? Pleaze Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovinent tenure? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Flease explain'comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain'‘comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decizsion, Pleaze lets us know:

Please Provide — Hard working perzon

Verified By { Name, Contact Wumber & Designation)

Please Provide - Prem Shankar jha,

7782974719 HR,
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University
Of Technology

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University

Of Technology

Name Of The Candidate:

Achinta Mondal

Achinta Mondal

Engineering

Enroll No: 202060100320003 202060100320003
Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering
Major: Eloetronics & Communication Eloetronics & Communication

Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing:

2023

2023

Certification Issued Date:

2023-07

2023-07

S| No:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Registrar of Maulana
Abul Kalam Azad University Of Technology found genuine, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Assistant Registrar

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST

oy BENGAL
Frmd * N
3 g A {Formerdy hinmwn as West Weneal University of Technology)

wialsmils vwwew, whint, a6, In

Document No. : 2023/003/027 7464

This is to certify that ACHINTA MOND
2020-21) of SEACOM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, has successfully completed Bachelor of
Technology wjﬂ Co

Azad University Of Technolg
Technology) in 2022-23(

CGPA[{Cumulative Grade Point Average): 8.74 Resuit: P
Completed in 2022-23(Even Sem)

Kolkata i
12407-2023 Caontrofler af Examinations

t Registrar (Exams) @ Ao
Mamana::rsul}sn::nm““m“ Of Technology oo g@i
_ Kelkata, West Bengal PRINCIPAL 5
SEACOM ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Jaladhulagori, Sankrail
Howrah-711302
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name: Achinta Mondal Achinta Mondal

Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since by birth to till the date

Address: 119, Sangrampur Road, Inathpur, 119, Sangrampur Road, Inathpur,
Near Hansury, Kolkata, West Bengal - Near Hansury, Kolkata, West Bengal -
743609 743609

Landmark: Not Provided Near School

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Alpana Mondal (Mother), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing
the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Alpana Mondal
Report Verified Date: 29-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

| (50LDJUEST

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Mame of The Candidate

ﬁt“*_’“]lf_‘ Ll.ﬂmqt:lﬂ

Date of Verification

Addrass as provided by the candidate

| Dows physically verified address match with the above?
| I¥es ar Ma) -
venler remarks if the address does not match [Leave the
rtmn ddack o the address Tr‘-.’ltches_j -

Mode of communication (Verbal / Witten)

2408 apat

1119 ) sangrarpuwe Road \Tnadhptn

hh’-‘ltr[ Hanguey . el Hoka cwedd mengee),
"4 8o &9

Wl

s ——

I+ X

teleey 1"1"1'*#!

Mame of the Respondent Alpana ondal

Relationship with the candidate vfohorr

Mumber of Years at present residence my hidfe & L now

Status {Dwnership/Rental/Hostel/PG L ernod

Details of Address proof Verified rlo

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address been il - - =
confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / Mo} ’ =

Mature of Location N

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

hfﬂn{ ecihes f

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory) ko kata

Any Comment rﬂga.fd_l;_gm verification Ll ol

Sgnature ofRespendent | medeed

Contact Number of Respondent o Mo o
Mame of the Field Executive .I'IHEF;rﬂmath'ﬂ‘_- LL-TE

Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date N yOetd ¥ 290§ -ard

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respondent, please be mf;;-n;ul that all charges associated with address verification are
covered by the employer, You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 875456262 3.
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Annexure 4 (b)

; 784]+MFP, Hansuri, West Bengal 743609,
HalRsuri India

RIS

Google

29 Aug 2025, 12:38 PM
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Annexure 4 (c)

784]+MFP, Hansuri, West Bengal 7436009,
India

29 Aug 2025, 12:39 PM
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Annexure 4 (d)

;‘:’-ﬂﬁ ]

\

4
| %

STENQO/]
PGDCA/
TALLY |
SPOKEN ENG |

= Treirn

/84|+MFP, Hansuri, West Behgal 743609,
Indi@

29 Aug 2025, 12:45 PM
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Annexure 4 (e)

o
@ +9190930 91558 ch | & 0
-

784+ MFPF, He

29 Aug

Hi Achinta Mondal,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
VELANM IT Solutions Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct

23 M AL 3 bAn

Greetings from GeldCuest Glob...

Yes
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Com vision India Private Limited

Com vision India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Achinta Mondal

Achinta Mondal

Emp Code: CVIPLINT008 CVIPLINT008

From: 09-09-2020 10-09-2020

To: 14-01-2024 13-01-2024

Designation: Customer Operations Executive Customer Operations Executive
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Resign

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Kapil Yadav, Sr-HR Executive of Com vision

India Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the
check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Kapil Yadav, Sr-HR Executive

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

HCapl Vil
P v

o “wehifyrrremaloyment” s ven Fye

Ty ¢ e g 1ol s Bty « sar B paidquettpiok: #2 amployment™ = vanPorempiopmecss el cor e RS Snls" = Aule S
Hi Sharin

As per our recerds, | have shared the accurabe dals with you, and there is ealy a nomnal difference in both the letiens. Therefare, you may procesd wilh the data pravided by Achinta Mandal We dor® have any oljechen ind

Regards,
Hagil Yindarv

Cwmwiian D v Lod
o

comvision
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Annexure 5 (b)

From: Kapil Yadav <kapil vadav@cormyision.io=
Sent: Wednesday, September 10, 2025 3:24 PM
To: verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in

Ce: javi@geldauestplobal.in; aarti@eoldnuedelehal.in ‘ex employment’ <yerifyeremployments@email come-; Rubi Sinha <Bubi Sinha@Comvision.jo>
Subject: RE: Ex-Employment verification for Achinta Mondal GO-VISPLN-4 {3)- Cormvision India Private Limited

Candidate’s Partieulars | here)
Com vision India Private | Com vision India
Company Name Limited Private Limited
Candidate Name Achinta Moadal Achirnta Mondal
Emplovee Code TDNo CVIPLINTOOE CVIPLINTO0S
From (Date of Joining) (9-Bep-2020 10-Sep-2020
To (Date of Exst Relieving) 14-Jan-2024 13-Jan- 2024
Customer Operations
Designation (At the tzme of leaving the company's Execuiive Operaizon Executive
Salary CTC: Please Provide NA
Was this poaition: Permanent Temporary Contractual Please Provide Permanet
Supervisor’s Name Please Provide HA
Reason for Leaving Please Pronade Resign
{Please fill in the
Rehire Eligibility relevapt information) yes
(Flease fill 1n the
Exit formalities completed: (YesNe) relevant information) yes
Kendly confirm d Belitvang letber (document 15 autl ate? Please Provude
Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issae during the employment tenure? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) no
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes* Please explain briefly) 0o
DATA - BREACH of any kind i)
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | no

Venified By { MName, Contact Number & Designation)

Kapil Vadav, 5. HE, Executive
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-VISPLN-4

GQ-VISPLN-4

Candidate Name:

Achinta Mondal

Achinta Mondal

Date Of Birth:

15-06-2000

15-06-2000

Father Name:

AMULYA MONDAL

AMULYA MONDAL

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: House no 119, Sangrampur Road, House no 119, Sangrampur Road,
Inathpur, Kolkata, West Bengal - Inathpur, Kolkata, West Bengal -
743609 743609

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 17 /17



Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

|[co-visPLNg

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Achinta Maondal

FATHER MAME

Amulya Mondal

DATE OF BIRTH

15- G- 20080

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no 119, Sangrampur Road, Inathpur, Kolkata, West Bengal - 743609

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-August-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instiruted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subyect o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natore.

As on the date of this search and as per the online ligation damabase there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instiruted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subgect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional himits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjectove in nanne.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The informanon 1= gained on
the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated a5 a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Ak Jpud

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: West Bengal State Council Of West Bengal State Council Of
Technical & Vocational Education and Technical & Vocational Education and
Skill Development Skill Development

Name Of The Candidate: Achinta Mondal Achinta Mondal

Enroll No: D171833011 D171833011

Degree: Diploma Diploma

Major: Electronics & Instrumentation Electronics & Instrumentation
Engineering Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 15-01-2021 15-01-2021

S| No: 0887/19-20 0887/19-20

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Senior Administrative Officer
(Examination) of West Bengal State Council Of Technical & Vocational Education
and Skill Development found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Senior Administrative Officer (Examination)

Report Verified Date: 01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

B D T S T O D O T S T S U B,
COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL EDUCATION &

Eorkal Mo, DSRT/19-20
GhL STATE , SKi
SN (A Statutory Badd under West Bengal AQXXVT of 2003) . L DEVEI_

WSt warior B merly WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION MEYy
'geri Bhavan®, <th Floor, Plot No. B/7, Action Area-lll, New Town, Rajarhat, Kalkata-700160.

DIPLOMA

ERSMMEC L0 M [INTA MONDAL
x Thisisto certify I‘fml. e . son/daughter of
A AMULYA MORDAL T 458 Vet R AR W B F R Y
; sk cazoy , bearing Registration No. . DIF1833011 !
| ; APC ROY ]WCHNIG ' '
appeared from sl - duly
! N E FH:,C‘M’ i & INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING . L :
| passedtlhe Diploma Course it o : i ”9“ ENGINEERING » conducted by the
- West Bengal State Council of Tephfitcal of Vocational Education - SKill Development in . October, 2020
{ and war Fj:.g ced 1 151 Class with Distinction { '
; AV ' _ Istrative OHficer (Examination} L Rt
& B RS0t w]/ et ﬁm;ﬂlsmw:mncll'ﬂﬁﬂhﬂka' Bao v ' M el
Wast Ben _ e
Gulwﬁ‘rz:rujsr?nqﬁfmcﬁn Vo ;ﬂm;'ﬁ“:ﬂm and 5.um Development SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SCT&VE&SD T ! (TECHNICAL EDUCATION)

DRed Ao i e S8 danunry, 202 L IR CTRYERIDI
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

West Bengal Council Of Higher
Secondary Education

West Bengal Council Of Higher
Secondary Education

Bengal Council Of Higher Secondary Education found genuine, hence closing the

Name Of The Candidate: Achinta Mondal Achinta Mondal

Enroll No: 452411 452411

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2017 2017

Certification Issued Date: 30-05-2017 30-05-2017

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Secretary of West

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Assistant Secretary

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

-
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Achinta Mondal

Achinta Mondal

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

28-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Marme Achinta Mondal
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Case ID GE-VISPLN-4
Current Group World Check
Gender Male Date of Birth
Last Screened 28 Aug 2025 09:148 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mamea Transpoasition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Linresolved Matches 0
Maire Achima Monds
Dats Prinded SRS, U2
Printid By firul Agares

Confidential
15 Jun 2000
28 Aug 2025 09:16
Mo
Yas

b Y¥ LSEG Miucence
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Annexure 9 (b)

AUDIT
B Aug 2025 0916 EI Aganwal Casze Screaned for Wor Desktop
ld-Check (InitalRe- Batch
Screen Only)
28 Aug 2025 09:16 Anil Agarwal New Case added Deskiop
Baich

NOTES

All merstamps in s export are m UTC and may be i vanance with the lom@ie tme shown on the appicabon

Legal Mobce

The conbenis of this recond ane prvate and confidential and sihould nof be dsclosed 1o trd parties uniess: (1) the: terms of your ageeement with LSEG allow you 1o
dio 5o {if) the neoord sutyect requests any data that you may hold on them, and such dala includes. thesr World-Check reccert ar [§) you ane undar scme olher legal
obiigation o do so. You mus consider and abida by your own cbiigationa in redahon o the data prvacy nghts of indeviduals and must nosfy them of your irantion
1o search aganst Warc:-Check and provide Shem with informabion contained in ghe Woeld-Check privacy stabsment. You shall not rely upon the content of this repon
withoul making independent checks fo verify the infrmation contained therein. rformation comaiased is nocessarnty bned and should be read by you in the oomext of
the fuller details auailable in the mciamal sounes: to which links ane prosiced . The accuracy of the miormation found in the underiying souroes must ba verified win
the: record subiect bafore any achion = aien and you should infoem ue f any dnks 1o the sources are broken. |f $his record contairs regative: allsgabons, it should
b asmsmed that such sliegatons ame denied by e subject. You should not draw any negative ifersnoes about indiduals or entfies mensly because they are
dentified in fhe database. nor because they ane shown as “Reported being linked 507 athers identified in the datatase. The ralune of linking vanes. considerably
Masy perscns ane included solely because thay hold or have held prominent polfficel positions. o are connacied o such indriduals.

Mairss Acninia Monca

Diaks Primerd 2BO8-200% 0820
Polited 8y Ainil Agarwal RISK
Group Word Cheds w LSE INTELLIGEMCE
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Annexure 9 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 9 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 27 /27



Annexure 9 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 28/ 28



Annexure 9 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 9 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 9 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 9 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 9 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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